

Doc#: 1220115038 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/19/2012 10:59 AM Pg: 1 of 3

This Document Prepared By: EFREN SANCHEZ NATIONAL BANKRUPTCY SERVICES.COM, LLC 9441 LBJ FREEWAY, SUITE 250 DALLAS, TX 75243

When Recorded Mail To:

First American (in e (Default Division) National Foreciosure Title Services 3 First American Way, Santa Ana, CA 92707

Attention: Javier Varges

Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For Value Received, DEUTS CHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE POOLING AND SERY CING AGREEMENT SERIES ITF INABS 2005-A,, the undersigned holder of a Mortgage (herein "Assigno"), whose address is 1761 E. ST. ANDREWS PLACE, SANTA ANA, CA 92705, does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUST EF OF THE HOME EQUITY MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED TRUST SERIES INABS 2005-A, JOME EQUITY MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES INABS 2005-A UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED MAR 1, 2005 (herein "Assignee"). whose address is 1761 E. ST. ANDREWS PLACE, SANTA ANA, CA 92705.

A certain Mortgage dated DECEMBER 27, 2004 having been given to secure payment of \$126,000.00 due JANUARY 1, 2035, which Mortgage is recorded on JANUARY 20, 2005 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0502046032 of the official Records of COOK COUNTY, State of ILLINOIS, made and executed by MONICA ROSE, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN, upon the following described property situated in COOK COUNTY, State of ILLINOIS:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

PIN: 20332110360000

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Mortgage.

Wintrack #: 7289893 1005121080

Page 1

SP NN SCA

1220115038 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

JUN 06 2012	DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
Date \ /	TRUSTEE UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING
ľ	AGREEMENT SERIES ITF INABS 2005-A,
//	(Assignor)
Attest (Print Name)	
Wendy Traxier	() () () () () () () () () ()
Seal:	By:
	John P. Gagnor(Signature)
6	ally a fact
[Space	e Below This Line for Acknowledgments]
State of	
Travis	
County of	
This instrument was asknowledge that	JUN 0 6 2012
This instrument was acknowledge thef by	of DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL
TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE	O THE THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT
SERIES ITF INABS 2005-A., a(corporation, on
behalf of the corporation.	C
	40.
awing.	- mig Bully
Motary Public, State of 1 My Commission Expi	(Signature of office) res (Signature of office) Rublic
August 98, 2013	(Title of officer)
	My Commission expires:

1220115038 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): MONICA ROSE, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN

LOAN NUMBER: 1005121080

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 76 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 5 FEET THEREOF) AND THE NORTH 10 FEET OF LOT 77 IN ROBERT TOLK'S RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO 36 AND IN BLOCK 1; LOT 1 TO 18 AND IN BLOCK 2, I GT 1 TO 21, INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 7 AND LOTS 1 TO 42, INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 8 ALL IN FORS/THE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 32 ACRES OF THE SOUTH 55 ACRES OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRT PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 8042 WENTWORTH AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60620